decreased by the value of 9,595,200 shares of common stock which may be redeemed for cash) upon consummation
of our business combination will be $406,979,928 or $7.35 per share, representing an increase in net tangible book
value of $7.36 per share to our founders and an immediate dilution of $2.65 per share or 26.50% to new investors not
exercising their redemption rights. For purposes of presentation, our pro forma net tangible book value after this
offering is approximately $93,247,353 less than it otherwise would have been because if we effect a business
combination, the redemption rights of the public stockholders may result in the redemption for cash of up to
approximately 19.99% of the aggregate number of the shares sold in this offering at a per-share redemption price
equal to the amount in the trust account as of two business days prior to the proposed consummation of a business
combination, inclusive of any interest, net of any taxes due on such interest and net of up to $3.9 million in interest
income on the trust account balance previously released to us to fund working capital requirements, divided by the
number of shares sold in this offering.

The following table illustrates the dilution to the new investors on a per-share basis, assuming no value is attributed to
the warrants included in the units:

Public offering price $ 10.00
Net tangible book value before this offering $ (0.02)
Increase attributable to new investors 7.10

Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering 7.08

Dilution to new investors $ 2.92

The following table sets forth information with respect to our founders and the new investors:

Shares Purchased Total Consideration

Edgar Filing: Freedom Acquisition Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 78

Average
Price

Number Percentage Amount Percentage Per Share

Founders� shares(1) 12,000,003 20.0 $ 25,000 .01% 0.00208
New investors 48,000,000 80.0 480,000,000 99.99 10.00

Total 60,000,003 100.0% $ 480,025,000 100.00%

(1) Following the co-investment, our founders will (i) own 17,000,003 shares of our common stock, comprising
26.2% of our common stock purchased and (ii) have paid aggregate consideration of $50,025,000, comprising
9.4% of the total consideration that we received for our outstanding common stock.

40

Edgar Filing: Freedom Acquisition Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 79

Table of Contents

The pro forma net tangible book value after this offering is calculated as follows:

Numerator:
Net tangible book value before this offering and sale of sponsors� warrants $ (186,529)